
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SHIPPING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6064
ANSWERED ON:03.05.2010
DEVELOPMENT OF APPROACH CHANNEL
Deora Shri Milind Murli

Will the Minister of SHIPPING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the proposal to grant of right of way to Rewas-Aware Port for developing an Approach Channel through Mumbai Port Trust is pending with the Union Government for approval;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor alongwith the action taken by the Government in this regard; and

(c) the time by which such proposal is likely to be approved by the Union Government?

Answer

MINISTER OF SHIPPING (SHRI G.K. VASAN)

(a): Madam, no formal proposal for grant of right of way to Rewas-Aware Port for development of an Approach Channel through Mumbai Port Limits has been received from Mumbai Port Trust to Union Government for approval.

(b) & (c): Do not arise.
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